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PROSECUTION OF WORK
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Form "B" filed ········hl,_¥'·:.__!:;.._..~J.!:?:- _ .._ .
Form "C" filed q.~:_ ..!; .J.'.'1.!?.:- .._

FINAL PROOF

Blank mailed NOV..J.U...$99 -··--····
Proof received ·····-·-···-····-···············----
Date certificate issued .F.E8282000
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swe±tswnsor.±»........r ,,.
J} OA 'Ylll • t my hand this Jl. dat. .f.ld..V...~ , -... .
[lne."h,Ill...[g2o, a

'/.,:1.Sli;natv.n,~t p !<ant) .~•..~... . ~ 4.../ z1 ..1 ( . (Addreu)
Fill out detach and m to the Wat R· er esources Department, Salem, 0R 97310, when construction work ts compile
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. C 1600-9•771
Ill1PORTANT-Thls rorm is a notice to the Water Resources Director that permittee is rcndy to make final proof

Lo the extent to which the water has actually been applied to the intended use under the terms of the permit. Permittee is
cautioned that Certificate of Water Right will be issued based on the extent of the quantity and use as determined by the
final proof inspection and survey which will be made in response to the filing of thts Form C.
NOTE: In the case or an Irrigation permit, this Form C should not be malled to the Water Resources Department until all

of the land described In the permit, which It Is Intended to Irrigate under this permit at ony time, has actually been
irrigated.Ii: Fill out, detach and mail to the Wa.ter Ruou.rc.es Dtpa..rtment, S.aJem1 0R 97310, when all of the water has been applied..

i::l t: Application No.G:z.../.Q.'f.//.:.... Di3p;z;Re:zz:•±e»»
~ .-f l<Da1?i>ropriate the public waters or ke state of Oregon, completely applied the waters to a beneficial use in;! ~i1ance with the terms of said permit, on the &.~.. day of~ , 198.:2...
t:: ~ C/l Remarks: ·-············-· .

·;· .. ······ ·· ..
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T 28 S., R. 15E.,W. M .

17-----,

Well I Loc.: 14OO'N. 8 20' E.
Well 2 Loe.: 1250' $. 68 129o'E.
Well 3 Loc. : 1040' S. 6 1250°W. all from NW Cor. Sec. 20.

Scale: 1
11 = 1320°

FINAL PROOF SURVEY
UNDER Primary Supp.

I- 4868 JJI,JT- 4869 _Jr, 11
G-10411 G- 9599 r;z:......--, t----=----;!
G-10384 G- 9463 (SSSSSI vzzza

Application No. G.:!JJ.!l!'?.... Permit No. ~~Jo.3'3$) 1$\ ', '. S 'i ',I
IN NAME OF

LAWRENCE......8.....MARJ_ORI.E ...JVERSON
Surveyed Set..I6... 19.85., by .T..Haren............
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T 28 S., R. 15 E. , W. M .

17----,

Well I Loe.: 1400' N. S 20' E.
Well 2 Loe.: 1250' S. 8 1290' E.
Well 3 Loc. : 1040' s. 81250'w. ; al from NW Cor. Sec. 20.

Scale: 1"= 132o'

FINAL PROOF SURVEY
UNDER #kl#3 "T- 4868

T- 4869
G-10411 G-9599
G-10384 G- 9463 csssss, ezzzza

Application No.G.JI96.... Permit No. G-12332.II
IN NAME OF

LAWRENCE 8 MARJORIE ..l.V.ERSON
Surveyed ~.llP.!,.!~ 19.e.?.., by .J. ..WJJr.um .



regon
JohnA KiLuhaber, MD,Governor

March 3, 2000

Water Resources Department
Commerce Building

158 12th Street NE
Salem, OR 97301-4172

(503) 378-3739
FAX (503) 378-8130

NOTICE OF CERTIFICATE ISSUANCE

Attached is a certificate that confirms the water right established under the terms
of a permit issued by this department. The water right is now appurtenant to the
specific place where the use was established as described by the certificate. The
owner of the land is the owner of the water right. The water right is limited to a
specific amount of water, but not more than can be beneficially used for the
purposes stated within the certificate.

This is a final order in other than a contested case. This order is subject to judicial
review under ORS 183.484. Any petition for judicial review must be filed within
60 days of the mailing date stated above ns specified by ORS 183.484(2).

This statement ofjudicial review rights is required under ORS 536.075; it does
not alter or add to existing review rights or create review rights that are not
otherwise provided by law.

Under ORS 537.260 and 537.270, a water right certificate may be contested
before the Water Resources Department within three (3) months of the date it is
issued. If a certificate is contested, the contestant shall be offered an
administrative hearing.

Oregon law does not allow the Director to reissue a certificate because of a change
in the ownership. The water must be controlled and not wasted. To change the
location of the point of diversion, the character of use, or the location of use
requires the advance approval of the Water Resources Director.

If any portion of this water right is not used for five or more consecutive years,
that portion of the right may be subject to forfeiture according to ORS 540.610.
Land enrolled in a Federal Reserve Program is not subject to forfeiture during the
period of enrollment. Other exceptions to forfeiture arc explained in ORS
540.610.

If you have any questions please contact Steve Brown at (503) 378-8455,
extension 263, or toll free (within Oregon) at 1-800-624-3199, ext. 263.

Front Page ofCertificate76419_
M:\groups\wr\forms\certperm
original to certificate holder, copy to file
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Abstract of Permit

,r

This pem,it is issued to Lawrence and Morjorle Iverson of fil!y~L~, Ure%;9.J!t~~8, pt,ono
576-2217,/Mitie ~J.e of the waters of s well, for the PURPOSE of lrrigallon' t-io sup~le111ontal
irrigation;t;tm1tt'fie Pf~IORlTY OF ThE RIC.HT dates from June 29, 19811 e~~r!}.i.t.oe-to tne
aMount of water which can be applied to beneficial use end shall not exceed ;ci_ ccuubic reet per
second measured at tho point of diversion from the well, or its equivalent in case of rotution
with other water users.

A description of the PLACE OF USE under tne permit, and to which such right 111 ap;:,urtenont,
Is as follows:

32+. > w#Sutt
.:;c<.'T"lcN .J..7 ) rt_

u;~ A7,i -IV iH: se ;t ?S

2.fJ .2. ,4<1/.,:.S 5£ -/t.. .Se'L , S,h fa+Ry 7Rans 4+3373 s
5re ts .r •ss+3

J.?,!-'-'->.•> S,-~S«..1-t...~ (•o!',.-e~A---, tal ,-¢ "«- ,- 40-r u?so{ ment •+1,02
a Peer4 leg, ii@ i7., Tos,fl s .n ,.~ '""- ~ I I .. " J. -J;-.,,,,., ,/ Fer, ~ 11;-r-~ .. s i;; ,~L.. w .,, '•·' "-Y ~• J , 71i;

rh6 1\11,,:OUNT OF WA1 ER used for Irrigation, toguther with the amount secured under any
other right existinq for the same lands, shall be limited to 1/80 of one cubic foot per second per
ocre, And shall be furthttr limited to A diversion of not to exceed J.ll acrn-feot per ncre for each
oc:re lrriqateo durinq the irrkatlon season of each year, provided further that the right aUoweo
herein sholl be limited to eny deficiency In the available supply of any prior right exlstirnJ for
the same land one shnll not exceed the llrnltotion allowed herein, and ohall contorm to such
reasonahlo rotation system £Ill n1ay be ordered by the proper state officer.

The well shall be constructed In accordance with the General StanoanJs for the Construction
and Memtenance ot water wells in Oregon,

The works constructec; shall inch1de an eir lme ano pressure gauqe or 011 accc:ss port for
measurlnq line, adequate to deterrine water level elevation In the well al all tl,nes.

The permltlee shall Install and maintain a weir, tne:ter, or ot11er suitable meu:.uring dovlce, ond
shall keep a complete record of the arnount of qrcund water withdrawn,

Actl.!al construction work snail begin on or oe1ore l,,ay 4, 1983 ano st,all theruafter be
prosecuted with reasonable dllioence and be co,npleted on or before October I, 1983.

Complt1te appllcetlon of the water to the propo:;sd use shell be ade on or before October J,
1984.

I/

't!
'\ lhls ia·to certify that I have examined APPLJCATlON G-1041 l,.JJn0 do hereby grant

SUBJECT TO £XISTING RIGHTS and the following limitations and conditions:

'ITNL,S "'> hand this .:ith coy ot ,. ay, J 962.

APPLICATION G- l 04 I I

WATER RESOURCES IWECTO

G 9599
==---::::_
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Coy • A
Abstract of Permit

the same

This permit is issued to_Lawrence and Marjorie Iversonof silver_Lake, Qregg$3]28, phone
576-2217, ..,f~f}tie, VJ.C of the waters ot a wel I, for the PURPOSE. of lrrlgaLlon't'ano ~up~le,nenta I
irrigation;/l@ii'PRIORITY OF THE RIGHT dates from June_9y, ly@1, no,,Iivpitsdto the
amount of water which can be applied to beneficial use and shall not exceed 3.cubic teet per
second rnoasurod at tho point of diversion from the well, or lta equivalent lncose of rotation
with other water users.

The woll lo to be_J,.()....:A 1 t.QD I ,J.,e h;et n- Uie-«1t1theest Comer ef
$rjJJa1r lilk~lthln LhtL.t:.W I /4 <:,W 1/4 of Section 111, Township 28 ':,outh, Kar:i9e 15 E::.ast,
A, inthe.sty oil, Pe4 a¢ tr UiG a»o r Eat5do. Sc. jj

A description of the PLACE OF USE under the pernlt, and to which auch right Is appurtenant,
l..as_.followt:

I

'- This l&·to certify that l have examined APPLICATlL)N Ll-10411J1nel do hereby arant
SUBJECT TO EXISTING PIGHTS and tho following llniltotlons and conditions:

ship 28 South range l East, WM Section 17
Section 18

Section 17

NW 1/4
Nt. 1/4
51-.: 1/4

SW 1/4
SE l/4
SL 1/4

Pringr
36.0 acres
J6.0 acres
36.0 acres

Supplemental ..mys34
36.0 acres ,,, ,.-..;.;r. -

±, '5
SW 1/4 S',4. 1/4

The AMOUNT OF WA 1 ER used for irrlor-itlon, tcqether with the a111ount securt;U under any
other right existinq for the nnrne lands, eholl bo limited to I/BU of one cubic foot per second per
cre, nnd shall be furthur Jlrr,ltod too dlveroion of m1t to cxce~u J.U ncrn-(eet per acre for ooch
ocre lrrlqated during the lrrlr.atlon season of each year, provided further that the right alloweo
herein shall be limited to cny deficiency in the availoblf' oupply of any prior rignt existing for
the same lond one sholl not exceed the llrnitotlon allowed herein, ana ohall conform to such
reasonable rotation syote11, ne nioy be ordered b) the pro;.ier state officer.

The well shall be construclod in occordonco with the Gonerul Stonoanls for the Construction
and Maintononce o1' v..oter \'V~llu In (.)reqo11.

The works conutructeo shall include an etr line ona pressure gauge or an access port for
measurina line, ad!"quote to determine water level elevation In the well ot all timo:i.

The perrr.lttee oholl instc1II and 111nint.i!n a wt.Ir, meter, or ot11or suitable measuring cevice, und
oholl keop a complete recurd of the a1nount of qround w&ter wlthdrown.

Actual construction work snail bcoin on or berore lv,oy 4, 1983 snc st.all thc:r.,after t:e
prosecuted with reosonablc olllornce and be co,r.pleted en or before October I, I 983.

Complete application of the water to the propoocd u51! stmll tn, 11,.. ue on or oofore October I,
1984.

WITNESS my hand this .'.Ith ooy ot lay, 192.

WATER RESOURCES IRECTOR

APPLICATION G-1041 l G 9599
===-=--==-
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STATE OF OREGON

COUNTY OF LAKE

CERTIFICATE OFWATER RIGIIT

THIS CERTIFICATE ISSUED TO

LAWRENCE AND MARJORIE IVERSON
BOX 97
SILVER LAKE, OREGON 97638

confirms the right to use the waters of A WELL in the FORT ROCK BASIN for lhe purpose of
PRIMARY IRRIGATION OF 88.3 ACRES AND SUPPLEMENTAL IRRIGATION OF 32.0 ACRES.

The right has been perfected under Permit G-9599. The date of priority is JUNE 29, 1981. The right
is limited to not more than 1 50 CUBIC FEET PER SECOND or its equivalent in case of rotation,
measured at the well.

The well is located as follows:

NW l/4 SW 1/4, SECTION 17, T 28 S, R I5 E, W.M.; I4OO FEET NORTII AND 20
FEET EAST FROM THE SW CORNER OF SECTION 17.

The amount ofwater used for irrigation, together with the amount secured under any olher righr existing
for the same lands, shall be limited to ONE-EIGHTIETHofone cubic foot per second per acre, or its
equivalent for each acre irrigated and shall be further limited to a diversion of not to exceed 3.0 acre-feet
per acre for each acre irrigated during the irrigation season of each year. This right is limited to any
deficiency in the available supply of any prior right existing for the same land.

The right shall conform to such reasonable rotation system as may be ordered by the proper state officer.

A description of the place of use under the right, and to which such right is appurtenant, is us follows:

NW 1/4 SW 1/4
SW 1/4 SW 1/4
SECTION 17

PRIMARY
32.0 ACRES

SUPPLEMENTAL

32.0 ACRES

NE 1/4 SE 1/4
SE 1/4 SE 1/4
SECTION 18
TOWNSHIP28 SOUTH,RANGE 15 EAST, W.M.

The water user shall install and maintain a weir, meter, or other suitable measuring device, and shall keep
a complete record of the amount of ground water withdrawn.

The right to the use of the water for the above purpose is restricted to beneficial use on the lands or pince
of use described.

WITNESS he signarurc of the Water Resources Director, affixed FEBRUARY 28, 2000.

Recorded in State Record ofWater Right Certificates numbered 76419.

G-1O411.JW

28.0 ACRES
28.3 ACRES
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T 28 S., R. 15 E. , W. M .

Well I Loe.: 1400° N. 8 20' E.
Well 2 Loe.: 1250' s. 8 1290'E.
Well 3 Loc. : 1040'S. 8 1250'W. all from NW Coc Sec. 20.

Scale : 111 = 1320'

FINAL PROOF SURVEY
UNDER Primary Supp.

1- 4868 JJJT- 4869 rr, r, (!!
G-10411 G- 9 599 t;.---:;.-?J tS-=Sf
G-10304 G- 94531SsssS1 ezzzz21

Application No.G.Ill.96.... Permit No. GI2332.III
IN NAME OF

LAWRENCE 8 MARJORIE IVERSON................................ ··········· ········ ·•····· .
Surveyed Sep!..I6... 19.85., by .T..Warren............



STATE OFOREGON

COUNTYOF LAKE

PROPOSED CERTIFICATE OF WATER RIGHT

THIS CERTIFICATE ISSUED TO

LAWRENCE AND MARJORIEIVERSON
BOX97
SILVER LAKE, OREGON 97638

confirms the right to use thewaters ofA WELL in he FORT ROCK BASIN for the purpose ofPRIMARY
IRRIGATION OF 88.3 ACRES AND SUPPLEMENTAL IRRIGATION OF 32.0 ACRES.

The right has been perfected under Permit G-9599. The date of-priority is JUNE 29, 1981. The right is
limited to no! more than 1.50 CUBIC FEET PER SECOND or its equivalent in case ofrotation, measured
at the well.

The well is located as follows:

NWI/4 SW 1/4.SECTION 17,T 28 S, R 15E.W.M.; 1400 FEETNORTH AND 20 FEET
EAST FROM THE SW CORNER OF SECTION 17.

The amount ofwater used for irrigation, together wi th the amount secured under any other right existing for
the same lands, shall be limited 10 ONE-El.GI ITIETHofone cubic foot persecond per acre, or its equivalent
for each acre irrigated and shall be further limited ton diversion ofnot 10exceed J.0 acre-foci per acre for
each acre irrigated during the irrigation season ofeach year. This right is limited to any deficiency in the
available supply ofany prior right existing for the same land.

The right shall conform to such reasonable rotation system as may be ordered by the proper state officer.

A description ofthe pince of use under the right, and to which such right is appurtenant. ls as follows:

NWI4SW 1/4
SW 1/4 SW 1/4
SECTION 17

PRIMARY
32.0 ACRES

SUPPLEMENTAL

32.0 ACRES

NE I4 SE 1/4
SE 1/4 SE 14
SECTION 18
TOWNSHIP 28 SOUTH, RANGE 15 EAST, W.M.

The water user shall install and maintain a weir, meter, or other suitable measuring device, and shall keep
a complete record ofthe amount ofground water withdrawn.

The right to the use ofthe water for ihe above purpose is restricted to beneficial use on the lands or pince
ofuse described.

G-10411,1

28.0 ACRES
28.3 ACRES



T 28 S., R.15E.,W.M.

Well I Loe.: 14001 N. S 20' E.
Well 2 Loc.: 1250's. 6 1290' E.
Well 3 Loc. : 104O'S. 6 1250°W. all from NW Cor. Sec. 20.

Scale: I"= 1320'

FINAL PROOF SURVEY
UNDER Primary Supp.

1- 4868 JJJT- 4869 _JI I 11
G- I04 HI G-9599 t:-----:.2-1 t----;:---..:J
G-10384 G- 9463 (SSSSSJ vzzza

Application No.G-/J)96.... Permit No. GI0332.7II7
IN NAME OF

LAWRENCE 8 MARJORIE IVE RSON
Surveyed Sep!..I5... 19.85., by .I.Harten............
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Well I Loe.: 14001 N. S 20
1
E.

Well 2 Loc.: 1250'S. 6 1290
1 E.

Well 3 Loe. : 1040' s. 8 1250'w. ; all tran NW Cor. Sec. 20.

Scale: I"• 1320' ..
FINAL PROOF SURVEY

Primal Sup
T-4868 ~
T- 4869 wtiii1

G-10411 G- 9599 r:;;;.--:~:---J....,,. t:S,:----;1
G-10384 G- 9%3 1Sssss ezzzza

Application No.G-JJ)96.... Pomit No.GM332II3--­
IN NAME OF t

LAWRENCE ~--~..MA.R.J.O.RJ.E.....J.V.ERSON
Surveyed Sep!..I5... 19.82., by .I..Wren............
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August 21, 1991

Lawrence Iverson
Box 97
Silver Lake OR 97638 USER-ID: 10153

Oregon
WATER

RESOURCES

DEPARTMENT

Dear Mr. Iverson,

With regard to the pump test requirements for the following well and its associated water right:

POD-ID
19439

Well
A Well

Application
G-10411

Permit
G-9599

Certificate
0

Status
Approved

The Water Resources Department has reviewed and accepted the pump test results you
submitted. The Department requires no further testing of this well at this time. However, you
will be required to submit a static water level measurement of the well on the ten-year
anniversary of the test you conducted.

We appreciate your cooperation in this program. If you have any questions, please contact Bill
Ferber at the address below or by calling 378-8455.

Sincerely,a.,~.,.,,
FRED LISSNER, Manager
Groundwater/Hydrology Section

cc: Water Rights Section

3850 Port land Rd NE
Salem, OR 97310
(503) 378-3739
FAX (503) 378-8130



Oregon
WATER

April 17, 1991

Lawrence Iverson
Box 97
Silver Lake, OR 97638

RESOURCES

DEPARTMENT

USER-ID: 10153

Dear Mr. Iverson,

With regard to the pump test requiremenls for the following well(s) and their
associated water right(s):

POD-ID
19439
19399

Well
A Well
A Well

Application
G- 10411
G- 10384

Permit
G- 9599
G- 9463

Certificate
0
0

Status
Pending
Exempted

The Department has received your request for an exemption for the well associated
with permit G-9463 (POD-ID 19399) based on a proposed test of the well associated
with permit G-9599 (POD-ID 19439). Our review indicates that the well to be tested
and the well proposed for exemption:

•

•

are located within a five-mile radius and

appear to be completed in the same water-bearing zone.

Therefore, the Department is granting the exemption. This means that the
additional well(s) need not be tested. This exemption is valid only if all of the wells
are owned by the same landowner.

We appreciate your cooperation in this program. If you have any questions, please
contact Karl Wozniak in the Groundwater/Hydrology Section at the enclosed
address or at 378-8455, ext. 212.

Sincerely,

cc: Water Rights Section
3850 Portland Rd NE
Salem, OR 97310
(503) 378-3739
FAX 378-8130

tee,
4 FRED LISSNER, Manager

Groundwater/Hydrology Section
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Well I Loc.: 14OO' N. 8 20' E.
Well 2 Loe.: 1250' S. 6 1290° E.
Well 3 Loc. : 1040

1 s. 81250'w. ; all fran NW Cor. Sec. 20.

FINAL PROOF SURVEY
#EM"T. 4868

T- 4869
G-10Al G- 9599 EI
G-10384 G- 9463 Kssssi ezzzza

Application No.G.-:JJJ.~f?.... Permit No. ~::KJ.33.0 C, '.\\ SS ,
IN NAME OF

LAWRENCE......8.....MARJORIE JVERSON
Surveyed Se!..J6.... 19.85., by .I.arena............
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ApplicatwnNo 6~./Q~/.!./ ~ Penni/No .

STATE OF OREGON WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMa.iC EI: ED
Application for a Permit to Appropriate Ground Water JUN 2 9 1981

WATER RESOURCES DEPT
SALEM, OREGON

1, Lawre.nce._& ..~arjorie Iv ersoo .
(Na.ene ofApplicant

Silver Lakenf , .
Mauling Address) City)

State of ?.'::.~ , ?.!.?.?..~ PhoneNo ?..!.?..-:.?.~~.?.................... do hereby
Zip Code»

make application for a permit to appropriate the following described ground waters ofthe State ofOregon:

J. The development willconsist of ~ ~~~·~·~································································ .(Give number el wella, tile line«, infiltrationallerie, ete.)

having a diameterof .l.?.:.'.'. and an estimated depth of :J.P.P..~ feet.

2. The well orothersource is to be located ...1360.... ft N and 1.0. ft W .
(N.or 8 ) (E.or W)

from the SE comerof Se.c 1.8.r28s........RlC:E .
0us« taSR car

.....................................................................................................................................................................................
(I! theft ls more th:m one well, each must be deerbed

................................................................... beingwilhinthe NE ¼ofthe SE ¼of

Sec. 18 1}7 2.8.S R. .lS.E , W. M, in thecour1tyof..Laka .

3. Location of area to be irrigated, orplace of use if use other than irrigation.

List use andor number
Township Rongo Section List ¼ ¼ ofSection ofacres to be irrigated

Primary

28S 15E 17 NM SW%; 36.0

18 NE SE%a 36.0

SEJ..i SE¼ 36.0

Suppl.

28s 15E 17 84 S% 36.0

I,

4. It i.s estimatd that ~~ feet of the well will roquiro ~T~.~.!. casing.
(Kind)

5. Depth to water table is estimated )~ Well drilled by i?.~.t.t ~~p e 8 .
(Feet)

Farm.69().3,0,. 1,77



6. The amount ofwaterwhich the applicant intends to apply to beneficial use is .....?.:.~~..... cubic/eel
per second or . . . .. . . . .. . . . . . . . . gallons per minute.

7. The use to which the water is to beapplied is........Irrigation,en2..Spp}imgpt±.irrigation
......................... ~ ._ .

8. If theflow to be utilized is artesian, the works to be usedfor thecontrol andconservation ofthe supply
when not in use must be described.

N/A············•······ .. ·············.. ··············..···········•··············· ········ .- .
9. If the location of the well, or other development work is less than one-fourth mile from a natural

stream channel, give the distance to thechannel andthe differencein elevation between thestream bedandthe
ground surface at the source of development.

N/A.....................................................................................................................................................................................

10. DESCRIPTION OF WORKS
Include length anddimensions ofsupply ditch orpipeline, size andtype oftpumpandmotor, type ofirrigation
system to adequately describe the proposed distribution system.

........... 1 -JJO ..hP turbine. Pump .

.........M......2320....t....enter...pi.yo.t...i.th...l02...f.t..s.nd...gun...........................

••••••••••u••••••u•o••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••·•••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••u•••••••••n••••••••••n•••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••

·····························································--···· .
.......................................................................................................................................................................................

···•··············································································· .. ······· .
..........................................................................................................................................................................................
.................................................................................................. , .
.....................................................................................................................................................................................
.............................................................................................................................................................................................

..........................................................................................................................u .

11. Constructionwork will beginon orbefore J:Jg;, P.!:lBJ.IJl... .

12. Constructionworkwill be completedonor before...............9..t...l...)992.......................................

13. Thewaterwill be completely appliedto theproposed use onorbefore 9.g.t.J..).9./?J .
14. If the ground water supply is supplemental to anexisting supply, identify the supply and existing

water right ~::.~.1~.1} ..g::?~.7.~.§ 9.::2.?..?.~.?. .
. . .

Ap_pticationNo Q:-;./.Q.4J.J. . PermitNo, .



Remarks:........A ..previous...applica:tiotJ...was..made ...i□ ..May ..1981... to .. lmil ...supplimeot

..........the..SM%..SM.Se...17.T288.R15E...The.PEE!on.g:es.A..by.he.P!9±.ynd·r
............th.i.s..A.pp}1GA.tion.ill.not..bs...pE9A9..up.up?gN..Ebe.pEeyiy=_application.

.........An}IAnt..Is..A2}Jing...£9±..L/50..th.S.£.EA.Ee.9£.A!ysN9!9AD9.A.±:?

...........Ac...t..dw.tr..9.f...9.tg7..pE..ACEA...pSE...±EE9!9,SAS9.:........................

............The ..water..right ...or record i□the sE\.. S~. of..Sec...1a...T28s...Rl5E ..1.s ...10

............the process_of ..be.log ..transfered •..........................................~·······························

This permit, when issued. is lor Iha benehcial use o! water. By •••X.':).C.~.~·················~········
law, the land use associated with this water use must be in com, m ' ,
pliance with statewide land-use goals and any local acknowledged }. ~ Q . - at
land-use plan. It is possible that the land use yo E·"..·.'·M··FE"..=........Ml{et..3........ou propose may . of Applint
not be allowed ii II is not in keeping with the goals and the
adcknowledged plan. Your city or county planning agency can ·························-· •••.•••.•••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••
a vise you abou1 lhe land•use plan on your area.

This is to certify that Ihave examined the foregomgapplication, together with theaccompanyingmaps

anddata, and return the same for .

In order to retain its priority, this application must be returned to the Water Resources Director will,

corrections on or before , J9 .

WITNESSmy handthis.................. dayof , 19 .

. , , WaterResourcesDirector

By .

Thistlrument wasfirst received in theoffice-of the WaterResourcesDirectorat Salem, Oregon, on the

....... ;fT!: day of . 1.l.U.ll..1. ······························, 19..0.1... , at ..cr:30 o'clock

..... Cl ...M

ApplicationNo Q::-.. /.0.Y./.l. . PennitNo , .



ApplicationNo CJ.::.10.4.l.l . PennitNo , .

Permit to Appropriate the Public Waters of the State of Oregon

This is to certify that I have examined the foregoing application and do hereby grant the same,
SUBJECT TO EXISTING RIGHTS INCLUDING TBE EXISTING MINIMUM FLOWPOLICIES ESTAB­
LISHED BY THE WATER POLICYREVIEWBOARD and the following limitations and conditions:

The right herein granted is limited to the amount ofwater which can be applied to beneficial use and

shall not exceed cubic feet per second measured at tlwpoint of diversion from the

well orsource ofappropriation, orits equivalent in case ofrotation with otherwater users, from ..•.......................

·································••o.·•··········--·······························--·································································································
The use lewhich thiswateris le be applied is .

............................................................................................................................................ , .
Iffor irrigation, this appropriation shall be limited to ofone cubic footper

second or its equivalent for each acre irrigated and shall be further limited le a diversian. of not to exceed

. . . . . . . . .. . . . . .. . . acre feet per acre for each acre irrigated during the irrigation season of each year;

················••·••············· ..······ ..·····•···· .. ··············································•············· ..···· ..········ ~ .
......................................................................................................................................................................................
.....................................................................................................................................................................................
..............................................................................................._. .
.....................................................................................................................................................................................
.......................................................................................................................................................................................
and shall be subject to such reasonable rotation system as may be ordered by the proper state officer.

The well shall be constructed in accordance with the General Standards for tlze. Construction and
Maintenance of Water Wells in Oregon.

The works constructed shall include 011 airlineandprt!$Suregaugeoran accessportformeasuring line,
adequate lo determine water level elevation in the well at all limes.

The permittee shall install and maintain a weir, reter, orother suitable measuring device, and shall
keep a complete record of the amount of ground water withdrawn.

.±.; st :·-.
Theprioritydateofthispermit is t,··-t,t::: ,,,,.<..·······:·······;····: .
Actual construction work shall begin on or before , and shall

thereafter be prosecuted with reasonable diligence and be completed on or before October 1, 19 .

Complete application ofthewalerto theproposed use shall be made on or before October1, 19................

WITNESSmy hand this day 0(. , 19 .

·····+·+ Water Houroes Director ···o+

1,



May 12, 1982

Lawrence and Marjorie Iverson
Silver Lake, OR 97638

Dear Mr. & ltrs. Iverson:

G-9599

•

•

c-10411



Water Resources Department
MILL CREEK OFFICE PARK
555 13th STREET N.E., SALEM, OREGON 97310

November 3, 198l

Lawrence and Marjorie Iverson
Silver Lake, OR 97638

Dear Mr. and Mrs. Iverson:

REFERENCE: Files G-10384 and G-10411

ATER
SAL..

PHONE

I 81
S DEPT
ON

378-3066
or
1-800-452-7813
(message line)

I have examined your Applications G-10384 which is for a permit to use
2.93 cubic feet per second of water from a well for irrigation and
supplemental irrigation of I46.7 acres and G-10411 which is for the use
of 2.88 cfs from a well for irrigation and supplemental irrigation of 144
acres. In the Remarks Sections of both applications you request a
diversion of one-fiftieth cfs per acre and 4 1/2 acre-feet of water per
acre per irrigation season. The duty of water from a well In your area is
one-eightieth of one cfs and 3.0 acre-feet per acre for each acre
irrigated. Permits cannot be issued for a larger duty of water. If you
feel that more water is required for irrigation in your area you should
submit substantiating proof to the Director of the Water Resources
Department and request that change.

The Remarks Section of Application G-1041 I also states that the area
covered by the pivot under that application in the SW 1/4 SW I /4 of
Section 17, Township 28 South, Range 15 East will not be proved up
under the application filed in May, 1981. This would appear to be
Application G-10384 and I have deleted the 36 acres covered by the pivot
under Application G-1041 I from Application G-10384.

Your applications are in proper form end will be considered for issuance
of a permit in 30 to 60 days.

Sincerely,

-- J



VICTOR ATl'YIH-
Water Resources Department
MILL CREEK OFFICE PARK
555 13th STREET N.E., SALEM, OREGON 97310

L;, 1'1."""' ~ nn•i' ~rjnrie [vcr'll"n
Silv..!r l -ike, C'"'R "17f3A

RFFFHENCE: Files G-ICJ84 and C,-10411

PHONE lf-
or
1-800-452-7813
(me,saqe llni,)

I h#!\' X"' inea yr: Jr 'l.oplil' t1un -10.>€, .. "'h1cn i'I for p M it to IJ!.6
:?.0~ Ct;biC' fePt per !iecond of walt•r fm,r, a ,~ell for irrlg11tlon am,
supple:nentsl irriqetion of I46.7 eres ana -IOll which ia for the use
of ?.08 ch from 11 "ell fer Irrigation ,,nd ~upplementAl lrrig:Hlo11 ot 144
W'res. In th<! f<er-•&rlc c;..ctionc: of both applic-at1or.,- yuu rt.equest c
d ivenl ,n of one-f I ft ieth cf!! p..r ,c-r,. an 1 4 I /2 acrti-ft>ct of ,-,oter per
~c:rc f')e>r irrlg11tlon sr. 1,on. Tne Uut} of 1, •tnr f1011 u wt II 111 your l!'tJU ir,
onl"-olr,htieth of Or>f' cf<I 11nd J.O sere-feet per acr•! for each ucrc
irriNit,.r1. Permits annot be issued for " l'lmer f1uty of w<.ter. If you
fer I th t rnorf" w11ter i, reaulrec' for irrlo ,tinn in your ar a ~ u ~houlo
sutit substantitina proof to the Director of the Water esources
f"rport,nent An<! N>Quesl lhat change.

Th» Ponsrs Suction of Application 3-I0all also states that the aree
cnvcre" by tlw pivot unoer tt,at npplicetion in thf' S1 I/Ii = I /4 of
€ectlon I7, Township 2 South, anqe I5 East will not be prove0 up
unrln thP -.oplir-,1tion fllnd in 11,•ny, 19111. Thie ... oLIJ , oe1 r to hi,
.• ...~l lc"tlor. ~ - I '138!.. an<. ! ha11. , ktetl the 36 acres covere by tne pivot
yn' r J\ppliclltinn G-10411 fro,, 1 pllc'ltion r-103P4.

Yo11r eopllcotlor.s are in proper torr and -,ill he coMioere<J lor l%ui.nca
nf n c,:,r'"'li t in 10 to 60 nays.

DONAL K. B3ELL
Senior Water Right$ fxsmlner

OR :wpc
7i,16A



VcTOn ATIYEH........,.

Water Resources Department
MILL CREEK OFFICE PARK
555 13th STREET N.E., SALEM, OREGON 97310

July 8, I 981

Lawrence and Majorie Iverson
Silver Lake, OR 9763

Dear l\.'r. and Mrs. lveroon:

REFERENCE: File r.-1041 I

PHONE 376-3066 or
1-800-452-7813

We have received your epplication for use of water for irrigation and
supplt>mentel irrigation along with the supporting data and foes. Our
Receipt 25150 is enclosed. Your opplkation haa been filed and assigned
number C-I 04 I I.

Because of the many ..pplications ,•hich t>ave been filed in recent
months, we are temporarily behind in our processing. Your application
will he examined In detail as soon vs possible. We will contact you if we
need any additional information. If a permit is required to satisfy the
conditions of a loan or land salt> or If other emerqency conditions exist,
please let us know and we will attempt to process your application in the
shortest possible time.

The permit approving your eppliC'ation ,•.ill t,e Issued without further
correspondence if no Additional information ls required. The proposed
appropriation will be subject to exist ino minimum flows and demands of
prior rlohts durinc periocs of low 1r,oter.

Thank you for your patience.

Sincerely,

RALPH H. JACKSON
Supervisor, Application/Permit Section
Vieter n iohts Division

RHJ:wpc
enclosure
0427A
5747
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Water Resources Department
MILL CREEK OFFICE PARK
555 13th STREET N.E., SALEM, OREGON 97310

Silver Lake Irrigation Dist .

PHONE 378-3066

Name

late ouce

Po.i.n.t o 6 cli.veM.i.on

Amount 06 wa..t.eA

NOTICE OF FILING APPLICATION FOR A PERIT
TO APPROPRIATE WATER

Lawrence and Marjorie Iverson
Silver Lake, OR 97638

1 well

primary and supplemental irrigation

NE SE, Sec. 18, T. 28S., R. lSE., WM

2.88 cubic feet of water per second

DESCRIPTION OF LAND TO BE IRRIGATED OR PLACE OF USE

Fe No. G-10411

Rane s.. NEM NWM, SW¼ SETwp
NW, sw,NE', NW, sw+, SE" NE, NW sw SE1't NE, NW, sw+, SE' NEV SE4

PRI SUP
28S lSE 17 36 36

PRI PRI
28S lSE 18 36 36

I

I
'· I

I

I
I I I I

Any person desiring to protest the approval of this application shall file a
wrHten protest in the office of the Director of the Water Resources Department at
Salem, Oregon, within thirty days from the date of this notice.

A copy of the Rules for Administrative Procedures in Contested Cases Before the
Director of the Water Resources Department of Oregon will be supplied free upon request,

Dated at Salem, Oregon, this 16th day of October , 19 81

James E. Sexson
Water Resources Director
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